GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2361
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2015
Para-military Hospitals

Patil Shri Sanjay(Kaka) Ramchandra

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has any proposal to set up Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF) hospitals on the line of Military hospitals
for medical treatment of CAPF personnel and their family of members; and

(b) if s, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIKIREN RUIJU)

(a) to (b): At present Government has no proposal to set up Central Armed Police Forces hospitals on the line of Military hospitals.
However, Government has approved establishment of a Central Armed Police Forces Institute of Medical Sciences (CAPFIMS)
comprising of a 500-bed General Hospital, a 300-bed Super Specialty Hospital, a Nursing College and a School of Paramedics, at
Maidan Garhi, New Delhi, to provide health care facilities to CAPF personnel and their families. Necessary order has been issued on
22.10.2013.
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